
Outcome of the written procedure on ....(EBA BS .....)
Date of launch:

Deadline to cast a vote: 

Voting template - version 04.01.2018

BoS Voting Member/Alternate Endorse  Do not endorse   Abstain NO VIEWS 
EXPRESSED*

Participating 
Member State in 

the SSM - YES

Participating 
Member State in the 

SSM - NO

Participating 
Member State in the 

SSM - ABSTAIN

Non-Participating 
Member State in 

the SSM - YES

Non-Participating 
Member State in 

the SSM - NO

Non-Participating 
Member State in 

the SSM - ABSTAIN

1 AT x x - - - - -

2 BE x x - - - - -

3 BG x - - - x - -

4 CY x - x - - - -

5 CZ x - - - x - -

6 DE x x - - - - -

7 DK x - - - x - -

8 EE x - - x - - -

9 EL X x - - - - -

10 ES x x - - - - -

11 FI x x - - - - -

12 FR x x - - - - -

13 HU  x - - - x - -

14 HR x - - - - - x

15 IE x x - - - - -

16 IT  x x - - - - -

17 LT x - - x - - -

18 LU x x - - - - -

19 LV  x - - x - - -

20 M
T 

x - x - - - -

21 NL x x - - - - -

22 PL x - - - x - -

23 PT x x - - - - -

24 RO x - - - x - -

25 SE x - - - x - -

26 SI x x - - - - -

27 SK x x - - - - -

28 UK x - - - x - -
Summary of votes cast 22 2 2 2 14 2 3 8 0 1
Results with regard to SMV including DSMV*
Final Result (draft adopted/rejected)

SMV ACHIEVED SMV ACHIEVED
ADOPTED

SMV ACHIEVED



Outcome of the written procedure on BUL Recommendation 
to the Maltese FIAU on AML/CFT 

(EBA BS 2018 223)
Date of launch: 3 July 2018

Deadline to cast a vote: 10 July 2018 

Voting template - version 04.01.2018

BoS Voting Member/Alternate Comments/Observations
1 AT 
2 BE
3 BG 
4 CY 
5 CZ
6 DE 
7 DK 
8 EE 
9 EL 

10 ES 
11 FI
12 FR 
13 HU   
14 HR  
15 IE 

16

IT  Dear colleagues, Following the vote I have already expressed in this written procedure, I acknowledge that the rules of procedure for investigation of breach of
union law have been observed and that the remarks of the Maltese FIAU have been taken into account in drafting the Recommendation. Having said that, I
recommend that in general every effort should be made to ensure that involved authorities have the amplest opportunity to present their cases (in terms e.g.
of timeline and in-person meeting with the Panel), within existing procedural constraints. 

17 LT 
18 LU 
19 LV  
20 MT 
21 NL 
22 PL 
23 PT 
24 RO 
25 SE 
26 SI 
27 SK 
28 UK 
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